JASPER ELECTRONICS
1580 No. Kellogg Dr.
Anaheim, Ca., 92807
Ph: (714) 917-0749
Fax: (714) 917-0786
E-mail: r.nishimoto@jasperelectronics.com
Web: jasperelectronics.com
CompactPCI  ®

  the PCI Industrial Computer Manufacturers Group.
JASPER ELECTRONICS            PCI 6U SERIES
ORDERING INFORMATION:
A multi-character option code is required following the base model description to define the required model
configuration. Codes added in the following sequence, 1 from each category except (7):
∗ PCI354-1022-
PCI304-1022- (1) /(2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
∗Input:
AC –
Blank
DC – D
Base Model
w/ Vout Code.
Connector
Type
 Input
Voltage
Connector
Offset
Latch
Type
Guide Rail
Offset
Overlay
Type
-MXXXX
Custom
Configuration
Code
RoHS
Compliant
Model
- Configuration Options -
 Option: Code:
 (1) I/O Connector
  Type .............. -38 or -3 = 38 pin (optional). Use -38 for AC input models, -3 for DC input models;
 -47 or -4 = 47 pin (PICMG standard). Use -47 for AC models, -4 for DC models.
 (2) Input Voltage ......Blank = Std. AC 100V - 240V, 350W max output (PCI354).
 Blank = Std. DC 48VDC nominal (40V - 70V). 350W max output (DPCI354).
 /24 = Opt. DC 24VDC nominal (22V - 26V). 300W max output (DPCI304).
 (3) Connector Offset .......L = 7.40[.291] (PSU) offset. Standard for 47 pin; optional for 38 pin models.
 H = 15.27[.601] offset. Standard for 38 pin; not available for 47 pin models.
 (4) Latch Type.................S = Standard (Type IV);
 T = Telecom (Type VII);
 N = None provided.
 (5) Guide Rail Offset .......S = 6.61[.260] offset for PSU guides. Standard for 47 pin models; optional for 38 pin
 models only with 7.40[.291] connector offset (see opt. 2, code "L");
 O = 4.07[.160] offset for CPCI guides. Optional for 47 pin; standard for 38 pin models.
 (6) Overlay ......................S = Standard (JE Logo, model designation, etc);
 B = Blank (No logo, model designation, etc);
 N = No overlay provided.
 M = Custom - User specified. See code (7) below.
 Examples: PCI354-1022-4 LSSS
 DPCI354-1022-3 HTOS
 DPCI305-1022-4/24 HTOS
 (7) Custom
  Configuration .....MXXXX:  Modified, where XXXX is a factory assigned 4-digit number to identify a user
specified configuration. Such models may include special or non-standard features
and/or options, or be in a configuration differing sufficiently from the design of the
approved similar standard model from which it is derived to require re-evaluation of
all or part of the design to insure continuing compliance with all safety require-
ments. Option codes 2,3,4,5 may not be present in the model description as these
requirements are generally defined in the user specification documentation on file
with the factory. Consult the factory for exact requirements.
 Examples: PCI354-1022-4 M5427
 DPCI304-1022-3/24 HTOS-M6341
 (8) RoHS 6 Compliant....G = Jasper products that are fully compliant with the requirements of Directive
2002/95/EC Restrictions of Hazardous Substances (RoHS) are identified with the
letter code “G” either included in or adjacent to the model description on the unit
labels and related documents (sales orders, etc). All materials, processes and
packaging used in the assembly and shipping of this product comply.
 Available in the 2nd Quarter of 2006.
JASPER ELECTRONICS            PCI 6U SERIES